cause to be audited the books and records of any Vendor whose Contract with the 

University included submission of cost or pricing Data in order to determine the final 

price and where the Contract value exceeds Competitive fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) 

and for any Change Order exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). The right 

to audit hereunder shall only extend to those books and records reasonably connected 

with cost or pricing Data submitted in accordance with RIGL § 37-2-28. 

2. Books and records shall be maintained by the Vendor for a period of three (3) years from

[...]

to evaluate the responsibility and qualifications of 

potential Vendors in order to develop a list of prospective Bidders qualified to be sent 

Invitation for particular Bids. 

4.3. Ability to meet Performance Bond requirements set forth for Public Works Contracts 

not exceedingin excess of one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) as set forth in 

RIGL Chapter 37-12, shall be a valid criterion for determination of responsibility,; 

provided, however, that the University, upon approval of the University Chief Purchasing 

Officer, may waive such requirement for good cause.

[...]

current as of a mutually determined specified date prior to the date of: 

1. The pricing of any negotiated Contract where the total Contract price is expected to 

exceed fifty thousand dollars ($50,000); 

2. The pricing of any Change Order or Contract Modification which is expected to 

exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) or such lesser amount in either 

instance as may be prescribed by the University. 

B. Applicability. 

1. This Ssection applies to Purchase Order supplements over $25,000, calculated by 

incorporating an aggregate of changes equal to this value, e.g., an additive change of

[...]

Contract subject to penalties prescribed in regulations issued and administered by the State 

Equal Opportunity Office or the University’s Equal Opportunity Office. 

F. Bonds for Public Works Contracts. 

1. RIGL § 37-12 requires that every Person awarded a Public Works Contract in excess 

of one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) shall furnish to the University good 

and sufficient surety (Performance Bond) not less than fifty percent (50%) and not 

more than one hundred percent (100%) of the Contract price conditioned that the 

Public Works Contractor, principal in said bond, the Person's executors,